

# **ZONING ADMINISTRATOR AGENDA**

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 922 MACHIN AVENUE NOVATO, CA 94945

Thursday, May 14, 2020 - 2:00 PM

## Zoning Administrator Steve Marshall - Planning & Environmental Services Manager

The Zoning Administrator welcomes you to attend its meetings which are regularly scheduled every 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Thursday at 2:00pm. Your interest is encouraged and appreciated.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Staff Liaison at (415) 899-8942. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable accommodation to help insure accessibility to this meeting.

# NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

# THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR MEETING SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, MAY14, 2020 HAS BEEN CANCELLED

The next meeting of the Zoning Administrator will be scheduled for Thursday, May 28, 2020

### AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Shelley Woods, certify that on Monday, before the Zoning Administrator meeting of May 14, 2020, the agenda was posted on the City Community Service Board at the Police Department and on the City's website at <a href="novato.org">novato.org</a> in Novato, California.

<u>/Shelley Woods/</u>
Shelley Woods, Senior Office Assistant













Follow us on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube, Instagram, NextDoor & Nixle